

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29322/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
23/03/2010 in CMWP No. 8765/2008 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LD.&OR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

M/S ADARSH TEXTILES & ANR Respondent(s)  
(with office report)(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9869/2008 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 30528/2009 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29320/2010 (With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29324/2010 (With Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
In SLP 29322/2010, Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
9869/2008 & 29320/10

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
In SLP 30528/2009 Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv. (NP)  
in SLP 29324/2010

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv. (Not present)

for RR No.2 in Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
SLP 29324/2010 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard at some length.

Judgment reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar